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INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES Al\iD COMIHTtiENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934, TO OCTOBER 29, 1941 
(~N~ot~f~o~r-~p'U~b~1~i~c~a~t~io~n~.)~----r----------------r-----------------~{Am~o __ unts in thousands of ~do~1~J~a~r~sL)------------------------------------------------------­

Applications recommended 1 Applications approved to date by federal Reserve Banks (with and without conditions) 
l''ederal 

Reserve 
Bank 

Applications 
received to date 

net 
for approYal by Industrial - 1 F d -
..:~.dvisory Committee to date Total e e 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
.Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

Number I Amount 

504 
1,352 

705 
774 

752 
585 

1,114 
505 

31,772 
85,738 
67,489 
39,176 

35,241 
25,125 
53,o60 
22 .. 0ll 

Minneapolis 1,442 43,562 
Kansas City 453 35,122 

nu. .. 1lbar 

202 
516 
302 
313 

283 
223 
252 
231 

475 
120 

Dallas 474 13,086 128 

I illll.ou.nt 

17,774 
38,oho 
44,845 
24,958 

19,182 
23,597 
18,943 
14,809 

27,449 
14,407 . 
4.930 

'23,031 San Francisco 1,290 52,762 ~81 
Total: Oct. 29, 1941 --..,9,....,""'"9=-5o=-----:::5-.::-04.-,-=1~Ii4.,......--....,.....--:;3-,ir.~,_,6.------::2~7~l-:, 9::::-:6..-;::-5· 

Oct. 22, 1941 9,940 503,172 3,417 271,215 
Oct. 15, 1941 9,936 50?.,899 3,415 271,129 
Oct. 8, 1941 9,926 500,127 3,407 268,482 
Oct. 1, 1941 9,919 499,089 3,402 268,402 
July 30, 1941 9,855 1+71,035 3,360 250,817 
.dpril 30, 19!~1 9, 719 1144,985 3,279 233,h06 
Oct. 30, 1940 9,573 420,837 3,164 204,987 

Number I Amount 

184 
534 
261 
285 

249 
204 
222 
231 

386 
lll 
121 
373 

3,161 
3,151 
3,147 
3, 1}+3 
3,137 
3.096 
2 nQ'7 

J7VI 

2,875 

17,497 
40,863 
50,745 
22,011 

17,36o 
16,282 
15,141 
14,955 

20,967 
27,503 
4,852 

26,563 
274.739 
273,760 
273.420 
270,894 
268,572 
248,867 
225,849 
201,750 

a 
out 

ral Reserve 
Bank 

dvances 
standing y 

1,959 
1,230 
3.931 

213 

847 
377 
348 
507 

658 
113 
283 
146 

10,612 
10,411 
lO,ll4 
9.931 
9.746 

10,761 
9,157 

10,484 

Federal 
Reserve Bank 
Commitments 
outstanding 

551 
463 

2,174 
1,227 

1,196 
1,028 
1,600 

395 

28 
1,501 

23 
3.052 

13,238 
13,574 
13.580 
13.673 
13,617 
11,697 

8,1+64 
7.351 

Approved Repaid, ex-
but not pired or with-

com- dra~n by ap-
pleted 2/jplicant, etc. 

14,817 
20 38,447 

362 37,358 
83 19,539 

1,362 12,794 
1,651 10,210 

578 ll,OL!-1 
1,710 12,343 

5,596 13,754 
-- 23,293 
45 4.445 

910 21,057 
. 12 .. 317 219,598 
11,8~.0 219,886 
12,742 218,308 
11,971 217,527 
10,567 216,922 
11,626 202,287 
13,035 183, 6)-J.(S 
4,260 169,746 

y ::!:r.cludes industrial advances past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial Advances" in weekly statement of condition of the 
Federal R0sarve Banks. 

Financing 
institution 

participr...tions 
outstanding 2/ 

170 
703 

6,420 
949 

1,161 
3,016 
1,574 

931 
2,596 

56 
1,398 

18,974 
19.~49 
18,676 
17,792 
17.720 
12,1+96 
11,547 
9.909 

Y, Ir:cludos applications approved conditionally by the Fed.oral Reserve B::mks and u.nd;;;r considar8.tion by c..pplic.mt. 
1/ Does not include f'in·-.nci:::.g institution gu:c.r'.l.nties of advances and commitments m"lde by l<,ederal Reserve Banks, which were outstanding in the amount of 

$573.925 on October 29, 1941. 
BO.dRD OF GCVEREORS OF THE :"3;DER.:\L RESERVE SYST~I\ 

DIVISION OF BJ:.Ni~ OPE?..;i.TIOKS 
"~~T0V>i'"t.,TBER 5 191., .!.\j ........ IJ >.JJ.... , L..f...L 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




