INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 136 OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934, TO OCTOBER 29, 1941 (Amounts in thousands of dollars)

(Not for publication)				(Amount	s in thou	sands of	dollars)	- 7, -7,-		/, -/	
Federal Reserve Bank	1	ations	Applications recommended for approval by Industrial		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve Banks (with and without conditions)						
	received to date net		Advisory Committee to date		Total		Federal Reserve Bank	Reserve Bank	Approved but not	Repaid, ex- pired or with-	Financing institution
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding $1/$	Commitments outstanding	com- pleted 2	drawn by applicant, etc.	participations outstanding 3/
Boston	504 250	31,772	202	17,774	184	17,497	1,959	551 463	 20	14,817	170
New York Philadelphia	1,352 705	85,738 67,489	516 302	38,040 44,845	534 261	40,863 50,745	1,230 3,931	2 <b>,</b> 174	362	38,447 37,358	703 6 <b>,</b> 420
Cleveland	774	39,176	313	24,958	285	22,011	213	1,227	83	19,539	949
Richmond	752	35,241	283	19,182	249	17,360		1,196	1,362	12,794	1,161
Atlanta	585	25,125	223	23,597	507	16,282		1,028	1,651	10,210	3,016
Chicago	1,114	53,060	252	18,943	222	15,141	348	1,600	578	11,041	1,574
St. Louis	505	22,011	231	14,809	231	14,955	507	395	1,710	12,343	
Minneapolis	1,442	43,562	4 <b>7</b> 5	27,449	386	20,967	658	28	5,596	13,754	931
Kansas City	453	35,122	120	14,407	111	27,503	113	1,501		23,293	2,596
Dallas	474	13,086	128	4,930	121	4,852	283	23	45	4,445	56
San Francisco	1,290	52,762	381	:23,031	373	26,563	146	3,052	910	21,057	1,398
Total: Oct. 29, 1941	9,950	504,144	3,1426	271,965	3,161	274,739	10,612	13,238	12,317	219,598	18,974
Oct. 22, 1941	9,940 0.076	503,172	3,417	271,215 271,129	3,151 3,147	273,760 273,420	10,411 10,114	13,574 13,580	11,840 12,742	218,886 218,308	19,049 18,676
0ct. 15, 1941 0ct. 8, 1941	9,936 9,926	502,899 500,127	3,415 3,407	268,482	3,143	270,894	9,931	13,673	11,971	217,527	17,792
0ct. 1, 1941	9,920	499,089	3,402	268,402	5,137	268,572	9,746	13,617	10,567	216,922	17,720
July 30, 1941	9 <b>,</b> 855	471,035	3 <b>,</b> 360	250,817	3,096	248,867	10,761	11,697	11,626	202,287	12,496
ápril 30, 1941	9 <b>,</b> 719	144,985	3,279	233,406	2 <b>,</b> 987	225,849	9,157	8,464	13,035	183,646	11,547
Oct. 30, 1940	9,573	420,837	3,164	204,987	2,875	201,750	10,484	7,351	4,260	169,746	9,909

<sup>1/</sup> Includes industrial advances past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial Advances" in weekly statement of condition of the Federal Reserve Banks.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS NOVEMBER 5, 1941

<sup>2/</sup> Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve Banks and under consideration by applicant.

3/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve Banks, which were outstanding in the amount of \$573,925 on October 29, 1941.